228
Solenoid Valve SVA
Pilot solenoid valve with 2/3/5 ports (Stand-alone type, Manifold type)
(7) Body color
B: Black
(1) Solenoid Valve SVA
(2) Valve series
21: Sub-base piping type (16mm width valve)

D24
(8)
Model Designation of SVA21 Sub-base piping type (Example)
(8) Voltage
Code D24 100
Coil voltage 24VDC 100VAC
(6) Mounting valve type
Code No. of ports No. of positions Valve type
S
5 2
Single solenoid
D Double solenoid
E
3 2
4 (A), 2 (B) port: Normally Closed (Twin 3-way valve)
F 4 (A), 2 (B) port: Normally Open (Twin 3-way valve)
G 4 (A) port: Normally Closed, 2 (B) port: Normally Open (Twin 3-way valve)
H 4 (A) port: Normally Open, 2(B) port: Normally Closed (Twin 3-way valve)
A
5 3
Closed Center
R Exhaust Center
P Pressure Center
T
2 2
Single solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
U Double solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
V
3 2
Single solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
W Double solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
(5) Exhaust port size
mm size (mm) inch size (inch) Silencer (Open-Air Exhaust)

3(R)
P
Mounting Valve type code: W
(11) Mounting valve type
Code No. of ports No. of positions Valve type
S
5 2
Single solenoid
D Double solenoid
E
3 2
4 (A), 2 (B) port: Normally Closed (Twin 3-way valve)
F 4 (A), 2 (B) port: Normally Open (Twin 3-way valve)
G 4 (A) port: Normally Closed, 2 (B) port: Normally Open (Twin 3-way valve)
H 4 (A) port: Normally Open, 2(B) port: Normally Closed (Twin 3-way valve)
A
5 3
Closed Center
R Exhaust Center
P Pressure Center
T
2 2
Single solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
U Double solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
V
3 2
Single solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
W Double solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
K Combination of Valves
B Blank Plate
M Manifold-base only
Model Designation of Manifold mounting valve unit alone (Example)
Model Designation of DIN-rail mounting bracket
Solenoid Valve SVA
232
SVA
(1)
20
(2)
D
(5)
B
(6)
D24
(4)
(6) Body color
B: Black
D
(3)
DRF35S
(1)
(1) DIN-rail mounting bracket
SVA
(1)
SVA
(1)
21
(2)
20
(2)
(1) Solenoid Valve SVA
(1) Solenoid Valve SVA
(2) Series
20: For 20 series
21: For 21 series
(2) Series
20：For 20 series

3(R)
P
Mounting Valve type code: W
(3) Mounting valve type
Code No. of ports No. of positions Valve type
S
5 2
Single solenoid
D Double solenoid
E
3 2
4 (A), 2 (B) port: Normally Closed (Twin 3-way valve)
F 4 (A), 2 (B) port: Normally Open (Twin 3-way valve)
G 4 (A) port: Normally Closed, 2 (B) port: Normally Open (Twin 3-way valve)
H 4 (A) port: Normally Open, 2(B) port: Normally Closed (Twin 3-way valve)
A
5 3
Closed Center
R Exhaust Center
P Pressure Center
T
2 2
Single solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
U Double solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
V
3 2
Single solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
W Double solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
(2) Valve series
20: Manifold piping type (16mm width valve)
(1) Solenoid Valve SVA
Model Designation of Silencer element (Example)
Model Designation of Blank plate (Example)
Valve
>>>https://www.pisco.co.jp/en/
Example of Manifold type (20 series) Model Designation
Model Series No. of stations In. & Ex. block – Out-port In-port Check valve Ex-port – Wiring Color – Valve – Voltage – 2-press. DIN-rail
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)
SVA 20 08 A – 1C 2C A04 S – F B – K – D24 –
Model Series No. of stations In. & Ex. block – Out-port In-port Check valve Ex-port – Wiring Color – Valve – Voltage – 2-press. DIN-rail
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)
SVA 20 – – B – – –
233
St. 1, St. 2, St. 3・・・・・・・・・St. 8
*  Station No. is counted as St.1, St.2, St.3 ···St.8 from left side with the
tube fittings at the front as shown in the figure above.
SVA20 Solenoid Valve Specification Order Form
Person in charge:
To: NIHON PISCO Co.,Ltd.